| | | 07-08-1998 | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 | i | | ER SHEET | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 6-93) | | | 1 000 2 6 laag | Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-001 Docket No LO9-9 | · · | 100757240 | | |
| To the Commissione | r of Patents and Trademarks: Please r | ecord the attached original documents or co | ppy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of c | onveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of receiving pa | nty(ies): |
| 2) Grace 3) Darryl | DeBoskey Francisco Jon Mocek Yukkoo Nishimura | 6-26-95 | International Business Machines Old Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 | Corporation |
| | | | | |
| | f conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🛛 No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye | s 🛛 No |
| Secur Other | nment I Mo ity Agreement I Ch : | erger ange of Name | | |
| Execution Dat | e: 1) 5/28/98; 2) 6/22/98; | 3) 5/15/98; 4) 5/31/98 | | |
| 4. Applicatio | n number(s) or patent num | ber(s): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| If this docu | ment is being filed togeth | er with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent App | blication No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 08/991,319 |) | | | |
| 00,771,31 | | | | |
| 5 Name and | address of party to whom | Additional numbers attach | ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and | patents involved: 1 |
| document show | | ••••••••••••••••••• | | - |
| Name: I | David W. Victor | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed | \$40.00 |
| | Merchant, Gould, Smith, H | Edell, | Authorized to be charge | d to deposit account |
| , | Welter & Schmidt Westwood Gateway II, Su | ite 400 | 8. Please charge any additional fees | |
| | 11150 Santa Monica Blvd | | overpayments to Lotus Developm account number: 12-2158 | nent Corporation Deposit |
| 1 | Los Angeles, CA 90025- | 3395 | | |
| · | | DO NOT USE TH | HS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement | and signature: | | - | |
| To the best original do | | ief, the foregoing information | is true and correct and any attached co | opy is a true copy of the |
| David W. Vict | or | | 1 | June 23, 1998 |
| Name of Perso | on Signing | Si | gnature | Date |
| | | | Total number of pages including cov | rer Are et, attachments, and document: 5 |
| | | Do not detach th | is portion | 580 |
| Mail docume | nts to be recorded with required | | | 49 |
| | | Commissioner of Patent Box Assign | | % 1221 |
| document an Patent and Tr | n reporting for this sample cover d gathering the data needed, and ademark Office, Office of infor oject (0651–0011), Washington | completing and reviewing the sample nation systems, PK2-1000C, Washin | .C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be recorded, includi e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bi gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manage | ng the for reviewing the room estimate to the U.S. |
| | | | | TRESUGGEL, Paperwork SNIXLUME 8661/90/04 105:134 33 |
| | | | PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAMÉ | 185:34 56(79) 56(79) |

Whereas, we

| INVENTOR | | |
|----------|---|---|
| AND CITY | (1) David DeBoskey County of Santa Clara | Campbell , State of California , |
| | and (2) Grace Francisco County of Santa Clara | San Jose, State of California , |
| | and (3) Darryl Jon Mocek County of Santa Clara | San Jose , State of California , |
| | and (4) Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura County of Santa Clara | Campbell , State of California , |
| | have invented certain improvements in | |
| TITLE | OPTIMISTIC MULTI-AUTHORING | |

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

| and | executed, | respec | ctively | , a | United | States | patent | application | therefor | on |
|------------|-----------|--------|----------------|-----|--------|--------|----------|-------------|----------|-------|
| (1) (4) | May 28 | ; | 1998, 1998. | (2) | | | _, 1998, | (3) | , | 1998, |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| CITY DATE | (1) at <u>(ump</u> on <u>Muy</u> 28 | e(1 , 1998, | David DeBoskey | SIGNATURE |
|--------------|--|----------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| CITY DATE | and (2) at on | , 1998, | Grace Francisco | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (3) at on | , 1998, | Darryl Jon Mocek | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (4) at on | , 1998, | Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |

Whereas, we

| | - | | | Campbell , State of California , |
|------------|---|---|---|--|
| | | | | San Jose, State of California , |
| | - | | | San Jose , State of California , |
| | - | | | Campbell , State of California , |
| have inver | nted certain improvement | s in | | |
| | County of and (2) County of and (3) County of and (4) County of | County of Santa Clara and (2) Grace Francisco County of Santa Clara and (3) Darryl Jon Mocek County of Santa Clara and (4) Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura County of Santa Clara | County of Santa Claraaand (2)Grace FranciscooCounty of Santa Claraaand (3)Darryl Jon MocekoCounty of Santa Claraaand (4)Jenny Yukkoo Nishimurao | County ofSanta Claraandand (2)Grace FranciscoofCounty ofSanta Claraandand (3)Darryl Jon MocekofCounty ofSanta Claraandand (4)Jenny Yukkoo NishimuraofCounty ofSanta Claraand |

TITLE OPTIMISTIC MULTI-AUTHORING

| DATES THAT | and | executed, | respec | ctively | , a | United | States | patent | application | therefor | on |
|-------------------------|-----|-----------|--------|---------|-----|--------|--------|---------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------|
| INVENTORS SIGNED THE | (1) | | , | 1998, | (2) | June | 22 | , 1998, | (3) | , | 1998, |
| DECLARATION | (4) | | · · · | 1998. | | 0 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| | Signed | | |
|--------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|
| CITY DATE | (1) at, 1998 , | David DeBoskey | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (2) at San Jose on June 22, 1998, | Grace Francisco | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (3) at, 1998 , | Darryl Jon Mocek | SIGNATURE |
| CITY DATE | and (4) at, 1998 , | Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura | SIGNATURE |

Whereas, we

INVENTOR (1) David DeBoskey of Campbell, AND CITY County of Santa Clara and State of California, and (2) Grace Francisco of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of California, of San Jose, and (3) Darryl Jon Mocek County of Santa Clara and State of California, and (4) Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura of Campbell, County of Santa Clara and State of California, have invented certain improvements in

have invented obroath improvementes

TITLE OPTIMISTIC MULTI-AUTHORING

| DATES THAT | and executed, | respectively, a United | States patent | application therefor on |
|-------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|
| INVENTORS | | | | |
| SIGNED THE | (1) | , 1998 , (2) | , 1998 | , (3) / 5/15, 1998, |
| DECLARATION | (4) | , 1998. | | |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| | Signed | | |
|--------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|
| CITY DATE | (1) at, 1998 , on, 1998 , | David DeBoskey | SIGNATURE |
| CITY DATE | and (2) at, 1998 , | Grace Francisco | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (3) at Jay Jose on 5/15 1998, | Darry Con Moce | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (4) at, 1998 , | Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |

Whereas, we

| AND CITY | (1) David DeBoskey County of Santa Clara | of Campbell , and State of California , |
|-------------------------|---|--|
| | and (2) Grace Francisco County of Santa Clara | of San Jose , and State of California , |
| | and (3) Darryl Jon Mocek County of Santa Clara | of San Jose , and State of California , |
| | and (4) Jenny Yukkoo Nishimura County of Santa Clara | of Campbell , and State of California , |
| | have invented certain improvements in | |
| TITLE | OPTIMISTIC MULTI-AUTHORING | |
| DATES THAT INVENTORS | and executed, respectively, a United States pater | t application therefor on |
| SIGNED THE | (1), 1998, (2), 199 | 8, (3), 1998, |

(4) May 31, 1998.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

| | Signed | | |
|--------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|
| CITY DATE | (1) at, 1998 , | David DeBoskey | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | and (2) at, 1998, | Grace Francisco | SIGNATURE |
| CITY DATE | and (3) at, 1998 , | Darryl Jon Mocek | SIGNATURE |
| CITY DATE | and (4) at <u>Campbell</u> , <u>CA</u> on <u>May 31</u> , 1998 , | Jenny Yukkov Nishimura | SIGNATURE |

PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0437

INVENTOR

DECLARATION